wherein the valuer has stated as follows: 

6.2. Considering the Fair Share Swap Ratio based on the equity share capital 

structure of Megasoft Limited and Sigma Advanced Systems Private 

Limited, he has recommended the Fair Share Swap Ratio as follows: 

‚316 (Three Hundred and Sixteen) fully paid equity shares of face value 

INR 10.0 each of Megasoft, for every 100 (Hundred) fully paid equity 

shares of face value INR 10.0 each held in SASPL.‛ 

7. ACCOUNTING TREATMENT 

The Petitioner Companies have stated that the Statutory Auditors of the